implementing the wind power project with Abletech Electro 
Engineers Private Limited. 

The total project cost is around Rs. 2.80 Crores and during 
the financial year under review, the Board in its meeting 
held on 08.08.2022 decided to invest a sum not exceeding 
Rs. 2,78,70,000/-(Rupees Two Crores Seventy-Eight Lakhs 
Seventy Thousand Only) by subscribing to 27,87,000 equity 
shares of Rs.10/- each in AEPL Grotek Renewable Energy 
Private Limited. The investments are within the limits 
prescribed under Section 186 of the Companies Act, 2013.

Loans & Guarantees:

The Company has not made any loans or advances or given